503584241 11/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3630870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTILLEROS AMILIBIA UNTZIOLAK S.L.	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE MANAGEMENT HARBOURS S.L.	
Street Address:	SANTIO ERREKA, 34	
City:	AIA ORIO (GIPUZKOA)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	20810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29497677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET-21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CUC-230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewAssignmentCUC-230#page1.tif source=NewAssignmentCUC-230#page2.tif

PATENT 503584241 REEL: 037133 FRAME: 0743

Attorney Docket No: CUC-230

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

(Company to Company)

WHEREAS, Astilleros Amilibia Untziolak S.L., is a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Spain, and having a principal place of business at Arratola Aldea, 14, 20810 AIA-ORIO (Gipuzkoa), Spain, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns an undivided 100% interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Letters Patent ("said Patent") set forth below, as well as any Invention(s) ("said Invention(s)") disclosed in said Patent.

Letters Patent

Patent No.: D743,178 Issue Date: November 17, 2015

Assignment Recordation Date: July 28, 2014 Reel/Frame No.: 033399/0692

Title: PONTOON

WHEREAS, Blue Management Harbours S.L., a company, duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Spain, and having its principal place of business at Santio Erreka, 34, 20810 Aia Orio (Gipuzkoa) Spain (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the 100% right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and said Invention(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE confirm and agree that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, in and to said Patent and said Patent and said Invention(s), in the United States of America, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues thereof, said Patent in the United States of America to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said Patent and said Invention(s), including

PATENT REEL: 037133 FRAME: 0744 making such title of lawful public record, and performing such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date next to the name.

Date: November 19, 2015

RECORDED: 11/24/2015

By:

Name: Ainhoa ÄMILIBIA IRAZUSTA

Title: Manager Director

Astilleros Amilibía Untziolak, S.L.

2